\$1,000 to spend on extracurricular activities! #My Spark Denver

Who is eligible? DPS middle school students whose families qualify for free or reduced price lunch. Enrollment in My Spark Denver is first-come, first-serve.

How does it work?

- 1. Apply to participate online at MySparkDenver.org
- 2. Choose from a list of participating extracurricular programs.
- 3. Register for programming and use your My Spark Card to pay.

Programs Include:

- Sports
- Art
- Tutoring
- Dance
- Theater
- Swim
- Coding
- Gymnastics
- Music
- Martial Arts
- Cooking
- Summer Camps

New programs are added every week!

My Spark Denver Partners









MySparkDenver.org



Eligibility Details

What will I need to show that my family is eligible?

- 1. Your child's Denver Public School ID number.
- 2. Proof that your family is eligible for free or reduced price lunch (FRL). This can be from the 2022-2023 school year OR the 2023-2024 school year.

How will I show my family's free or reduced price lunch status?

- 1. Locate documentation that shows you are eligible by:
 - Completing the My Spark FRL Eligibility Form and getting it signed by your school.

OR

 Applying for School Meal Benefits at myschoolapps.com and receiving a verification letter via email.

OR

- Locating a copy of your verification from last school year (2022-2023).
- 2. Upload the document as part of your My Spark Denver application.

Questions?

Email us at info@mysparkdenver.org



ALL KIDS, REGARDLESS OF THEIR FAMILY'S INCOME, SHOULD HAVE ACCESS TO EXPERIENCES THAT SPARK JOY AND PURPOSE.

MySparkDenver.org

